12-17-1999



Gorm PTO-1595 G93 MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101225612

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

/ 2	y		
PATERS 2	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Maginot Vascular Systems</u>	
	Thomas J. Maginot Paul J. Maginot	Street Address: 741 Meadow Lane	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Crown Point, Indiana ZIP 46307 Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? [Yes X] No	
	3 Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	X Assignment		
	4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
	A Patent Application No(s)	1	
		B. Patent No(s) 5,456,712	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	Title: Graft and Stent Assembly		
	Docket No. 1537-0008		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved l	
	Name Paul J. Magmot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00	
	Internal Address.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower	8. Deposit Account number:13-0014	
	111 Monument Circle Suite 3000 (ity Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5130	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	City indianapons State, IN Zip. 40204-3130	account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Maginot		
	Paul J. Maginot Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34.984 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document _5		
,	Mail documents to be recorded with	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
12/16/1999 DNGUYE	N 00000268 5456712 Commissioner of Patents and Washington.	Trademarks, Box Assignments	
01 FC:581	40.00 UP		

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, Thomas J. Maginot, residing at 741 Meadow Lane. Crown Point, Indiana in the county of Lake and state of Indiana, is the sole inventor and exclusive owner of an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest of, in and to application Serial No. 08/138,912, filed on October 18, 1993 for a Graft and Stent Assembly, now U.S. Patent No. 5,456,712.

Whereas, Paul J. Maginot, residing at 10830 Gate Circle, Fishers, Indiana in the county of Hamilton and state of Indiana, is the assignee and exclusive owner of another undivided fifty percent (50%) interest of, in and to application Serial No. 08/138,912, filed on October 18, 1993 for a Graft and Stent Assembly, now U.S. Patent No. 5,456,712.

In order to establish ownership of the patent application Serial No. 08/138,912, filed on October 18, 1993 for a Graft and Stent Assembly, now U.S. Patent No. 5,456,712, a copy of the assignment for this application is attached hereto as Exhibit 1. Accordingly, the entire right, title and interest of in and to application Serial No. 08/138,912, filed on October 18, 1993 for a Graft and Stent Assembly, now U.S. Patent No. 5,456,712, is owned collectively by Thomas J. Maginot and Paul J. Maginot.

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS: Thomas J. Maginot and Paul J. Maginot

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Maginot Vascular Systems

Crown Point, Indiana

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights

Page 1 of Assignment relating to U.S. Patent No. 5.456,712

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0933 to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "Graft and Stent Assembly" and which is found in U.S. patent application Serial No. 08/138,912, filed on October 18, 1993, now U.S. Patent No. 5,456,712, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Thomas & Magnet		
(Signature of Thomas J. Maginot)		
11/20/99		
(Date)		
14 Meadow Lase		
From Point, IN 46367		
(Address)		

(Signature of Paul J. Maginot)

11/13/99
(Date)

10-30-0-4e-0-12

Fores. In 76-35
(Address)

EXH 3:7 1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Thomas J. Maginot

741 Meadow Lane Crown Point, Indiana

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Paul J. Maginot

808 Chadbourne Drive Indianapolis, Indiana

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "GRAFT AND STENT ASSEMBLY" and which is found in U.S. patent application serial no. 08/138,912, now U.S. patent no. 5,456,712 issued on October 10, 1995 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to

Page 1 of Assignment relating to U.S. patent no. 5,456,712

the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Signature of ASSIGNOR)

Date of ASSIGNOR's Signature)

Address of ASSIGNORI





IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No. 08/138,912

Attorney Docket No. 1537-0008

U.S. Patent No. 5,456,712

lssued: October 10, 1995 Filed: October 18, 1993

For: Graft and Stent Assembly

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D. C. 20231

Certificate of Mailing

I beach workely that this correspondence is being deposited with all beach when Penalt Service with an height postage as that on a rand or on envelope andressed to.

LETTER

Commissioner of the rus and Trademark's Westerman D.C. 20231

on November 199, 1999

Tried at profess name of person signing this certificate

Part Magnet

Sir

The following documents are forwarded herewith for appropriate action by the U.S Patent and Trademark Office:

Recordation Cover Sheet for U.S. Patent entitled:

Graft and Stent Assembly

and naming as inventor: Thomas J. Maginot

- 1. Assignment
- 2. Check in the amount of \$40.00
- 3. One return post card.

It is respectfully requested that the post card be stamped with the date it is received and returned as soon as possible.

November 29, 1999 Maginot. Addison & Moore Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3000 Indianapolis, IN 46204-5130 (317) 638-2922

RECORDED: 12/02/1999

Very truly yours,

Paul J. Maginot

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 34,984

Put I my wit

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0937